L.A.O.F.A.C.

Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club

Open UK Record Status York-Hereford - Sunday 15 May 2016

Venue Meadows Sports Ground, Leicester Rd, Countesthorpe, Leics
LE8 5QW

Organiser Neill Brown, 23 Cambridge Road, Cosby, Leics LE9 1UG.
email. secretary@laofac.com

Weather Dry, mainly sunny and warm but with occasional gusts of chilly
northerly wind throughout the day.

Lady P Carol Stevens
Judge in Charge Richard Custance

Judge Geoff Malyon

Scorer Pat Callaghan

Awards

Awards are for ladies (York, Hereford, National, Long National) and gents (York, Long National). Awards for gents Hereford or National are at the
discretion of the organiser according to entry. Juniors are grouped overall by bowstyle and gender for 1st and 2nd place, 3rd place going to 1st
unrewarded junior in each bowstyle, gender and valid round (GNAS rule 308b).. The Team Award is based on 4 archers from one club shooting
valid rounds. Each score is adjusted according to round, bowstyle, gender and age using the lowest relevant 1st class allowance.

Hits Golds Score

12 doz Awards

Ladies Recurve

1 Kim Copson Hereford B of Birstall 143 70 1051 Hereford Challenge Rosebowl
Gents Recurve
1 Tim Oliver York The Foxes 143 44 995 York Challenge Cup
2 Jim Young York Burroughs Hill B 143 55 989
3 Steve Copson York B of Birstall 142 38 959
Ladies Compound
1 Carol Smith Hereford Melton Mowbray AC 144 104 1198 Ladies Compound Salver
Gents Compound
1 Neill Brown York Foresters AC 144 97 1194 Gents Compound Tankard
2 Peter Fox York B of Rutland 144 101 1184
3 Bill Chapman York B of Glen AS 144 94 1184
Ladies Longbow
1 Carrie Mortimore Hereford Derbyshire AC 74 9 448 Sen Longbow Trophy
Gents Longbow
1 Kevin Smith York Melton Mowbray AC 51 1 185
Ladies Barebow
1 Sarah Cliff Hereford Soar Valley A 96 12 466
Gents Barebow
1 Derek Bett York Kettering A 137 21 787 Sen Barebow Cup
2 Charles Mosley York Aardwolf A 135 15 645
Girls Recurve
1 Eleanor Matkin Bristol 3 B of Birstall 144 65 1064 Girls Recurve Cup
2 Holly Seaton Bristol 5 B of Rutland 142 40 878

Boys Recurve
1 Howard Young Bristol 2 Burroughs Hill B 144 73 1100 Boys Rec Column Trophy
2 Taylor Theakston Bristol 4 Foresters AC 143 67 1071



Girls Compound
1 Matilda Craven Bristol 5
2 Jenny Bryan Bristol 3

Boys Compound
1 Harry Hey Bristol 2

Girls Longbow
1 Alyssa Landon Bristol 3

Gents Hereford Awards

Gents Recurve - Hereford
1 Julian Chapman Hereford

North End A
Bramcote AC

Foresters AC

Soar Valley A

Ivanhoe A

Junior 12 doz Unrewarded Awards

Boys Recurve - Bristol 1
3 Niall Brown Bristol 1

Boys Recurve - Bristol 2
3 Jordan James Bristol 2

Senior Handicap Awards

Gents Bowman Class
1 Nigel Gensmantel York

Gents First Class
1 Keith Johnson York

Gents Second Class

1 Martin Matkin Hereford
Gents Third Class+
1 Daniel Johnston Hereford

Ivanhoe A

Soar Valley A

Burroughs Hill B

B of Rutland

B of Birstall

Foresters AC

Adjusted Score Team Winners

1 Taylor Theakston Bristol 4
2 Harry Hey Bristol 2
3 Neill Brown York

4 Gill Brown Hereford

pm Nationals Awards

Ladies Recurve
1 Nicola Theakston National

Ladies Longbow
1 Andrea Hammond National

Organisers Remarks

Foresters AC

Foresters AC

Kirby Muxloe AC

Hits

144
144

144

84

138

143

142

142

140

141

144

572

143

144

144
141

69

18

Golds

141
138

104

32

44

45

43

26

31

56

307

67

104

97
39

Score

1290
1280

1208

364

904

989

996

1401

1461

1545

1510

6262

1774

1542

1513
1433

373

63

Jun Compound Cup
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Many thanks to the Judges, Carla for the catering, the field party for all their hard work throughout the weekend.
Special thanks to Carol Stevens for helping with the scoring, selling the raffle tickets for us and being our Lady P

For Longbow archers Foresters are running a two-way Western on Saturday 16th July. The entry fee for this is £5.00
and includes strawberries. For those who want to try something different, we host a Wand shoot (any bowstyle) in
September, entry fee £3.00 (see www.laofac.com for details). For each of these informal shoots, sighters are at 2.00
pm, just turn up on the day. The County Novice Shoot will be hosted by Foresters on 11th Sept.



Ladies Recurve - Hereford

1 Kim Copson

2 Gill Brown

3 Wendy Cook
Amy Curnock
Ruth Welsh

Gents Recurve - York

1 Tim Oliver
2 Jim Young
3 Steve Copson
4 Mohit Gadhok

5 Nigel Gensmantel

6 Stuart Lowe

7 Keith Johnson

8 Leigh Bland

9 Daniel James
Anton Kachatkou
Frank Cutri
Steve Merton

B of Birstall
Foresters AC

Corby A

Melton Mowbray AC
The Foxes

The Foxes
Burroughs Hill B
B of Birstall

B of Glen AS
Burroughs Hill B
Foresters AC

B of Rutland

B of Glen AS
Soar Valley A
Soar Valley A
Welland Valley A
B of Rutland

Ladies Compound - Hereford

1 Carol Smith
2 Caroline Prime

Gents Compound - York

Melton Mowbray AC
GNAS

Full Results

1 Neill Brown Foresters AC
2 Peter Fox B of Rutland
3 Bill Chapman B of Glen AS
4 Alan Tonge GNAS
5 Simon Garrett Soar Valley A
6 Chris Czerniak Sheffield Hallam Uni
7 lan Chambers Melton Mowbray AC
8 Stephen College Ivanhoe A
9 Paul Seaton B of Rutland
10 Darren Brown Ivanhoe A
11 David Lee Foresters AC
12 Steve Ward Soar Valley A
Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC
Michael Thomason Wilford B
Fred Muskett B of Glen AS

Ladies Longbow - Hereford
1 Carrie Mortimore Derbyshire AC
2 Catriona Charters Hinckley A

Gents Longbow - York

1 Kevin Smith
Nigel Woodhead

Melton Mowbray AC
Redhill A

Ladies Barebow - Hereford

1 Sarah Cliff
2 Maud Seraffon

Gents Barebow - York

1 Derek Bett

2 Charles Mosley
3 Chris Flint

4 Richard Holyland

Soar Valley A
Soar Valley A

Kettering A
Aardwolf A

Melton Mowbray AC
Welland Valley A

Gents Recurve - Hereford

1 Julian Chapman
2 Martin Matkin
3 Chris Pooley

Ivanhoe A
B of Birstall
Lutterworth AC

Gents Compound - Hereford

1 Daniel Johnston

Foresters AC
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Ladies Recurve - National
1 Nicola Theakston Foresters AC

Ladies Longbow - National
1 Andrea Hammond Kirby Muxloe AC

Girls Recurve - Bristol 3
1 Eleanor Matkin
Rebecca Randall

B of Birstall
Melton Mowbray AC

Girls Recurve - Bristol 5

1 Holly Seaton B of Rutland

Boys Recurve - Bristol 1
1 Niall Brown Ivanhoe A
2 Daniel Johnson B of Rutland

Boys Recurve - Bristol 2
1 Howard Young Burroughs Hill B
2 Jordan James Soar Valley A
3 Samuel Chapman lvanhoe A
Jacob Boden Silver Spoon B

Boys Recurve - Bristol 4

1 Taylor Theakston Foresters AC

Girls Compound - Bristol 3
1 Jenny Bryan Bramcote AC

Girls Compound - Bristol 5
1 Matilda Craven North End A

Boys Compound - Bristol 2
1 Harry Hey Foresters AC

Girls Longbow - Bristol 3
1 Alyssa Landon Soar Valley A

Girls Barebow - Bristol 4
Maisie Wilkinson Ivanhoe A
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